

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2022.192 Released - 12 October 2022

Thank you for your email received 6 October 2022 requesting information regarding the Trust's lymphoedema service.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Are you able to tell me what sort of staffing structure there is in the team please and whether you are separate from the Tissue Viability team?

For example:

Band 8 wte 0 Band 7 wte 1.6

Band 6 wte 9.0 and 1.0 vacancy

Band 5 wte Band 4 wte

2.0 and 1.0 vacancy

Admin Band 3.8

The Trust's lymphoedema service is separate to the Tissue Viability Team.

Also, can you give me any indication of numbers of referrals per year please?

1877 (April 2021-April 2022)

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

